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PLANNING DISTRICT TIER II SUBMISSIONS DIRECT QUESTIONS TO 

ALLEGANY COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Alex Kelly 

Phone:  443-562-1364 

akelly@miemss.org 

 

Allegany County LEPC 

c/o Allegany County 

Department of Emergency 

Management 

11400 PPG Road SE 

Cumberland MD  21502 

Carrie Hughes 

Phone:  301-876-9155 

Fax:      301-876-9160 

chughes@alleganygov.org 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Preeti Emrick 

Phone:  410-222-0600 

Fax: 410-222-0690 

oem@aacounty.org 

 

Anne Arundel County LEPC 

c/o Anne Arundel County OEM 

7480 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd 

Suite 102. 

Glen Burnie MD  21061 

 

LaRon Ellis 

Phone: 410-222-0613 

Fax:  410-222-0690 

emelli22@aacounty.org        or 

 

Joseph Seborowski  

Phone:  410-222-0610 

Fax:  410-222-0690 

emsebo22@aacounty.org  

 

BALTIMORE CITY 

Chairperson:  Crystal Bright 

Phone:  410-396-6188 

crystal.bright@baltimorecity.gov 

Baltimore City LEPC 

c/o Baltimore City  

Emergency Operations Center 

1201 East Cold Spring Lane 

Baltimore MD  21239 

 

Michelle Smith 

Cell:  410-818-8483 

Michelle.smith@baltimorecity.gov 

 

 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Lt. Jake Millender 

Phone:  410-887-4546 

cmillender@baltimorecountymd.gov 

 

Baltimore County LEPC 

c/o Baltimore County  

Fire Department 

700 East Joppa Road 

Towson MD  21286 

Captain Mike Miller 

Phone:  410-887-4546 

mamiller@baltimorecountymd.gov 

 

 

CALVERT COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Michael Grierson 

Phone:   410-535-1600 x2537 

Fax:       410-535-3997 

michael.grierson@calvertcountymd.gov  

Calvert County LEPC 

c/o Calvert  County Emergency 

Management Division 

175 Main Street, Courthouse  

Prince Frederick MD  20678 

Kara Buckmaster 

Phone:   410-535-1600 x2781 

Fax:       410-535-3997 

kara.buckmaster@calvertcountymd.gov 

 

 

CARROLL COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Valerie D. Hawkins 

Phone:  410-386-2296 

Fax:      410-848-3794 

vhawkins@carrollcountymd.gov  

Carroll County LEPC 

c/o Carroll County Office of 

Public Safety Support Services 

Emergency Management Division 

225 North Center Street 

Westminster MD  21157 

Matthew D. Rodriguez 

Phone:  410-386-2296 

Fax:      410-848-3794 

MD Relay:  711/800-735-2258 

mrodriguez@carrollcountymd.gov 

 

CAROLINE COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Samuel Grant 

Phone:  410-479-2622 

sgrant@carolinemd.org 

Caroline County LEPC 

c/o Caroline County  

Department of 

Emergency Services 

9391 Double Hills Road 

Denton MD  21629 

 

Chairperson:  Samuel Grant 

Phone:  410-479-2622 

sgrant@carolinemd.org 

CECIL COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Wayne L Tome, Sr. 

Phone:  410-392-2014 

Fax:      410-0536  

Cecil County LEPC 

c/o Cecil County Department 

 of  Public Safety 

107 Chesapeake Boulevard 

Suite 108 

Elkton MD  21921 

Sandra Davidson 

Phone:  410-392-2012 

Fax:      410-398-0536 

sandra.davidson@ccdps.org 
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PLANNING DISTRICT TIER II SUBMISSIONS DIRECT QUESTIONS TO 

 

CHARLES COUNTY 

Chairperson:  William Stephens 

Phone:  301-609-3401 

Fax:      301-609-3410 

stevenw@charlescounty.org  

Charles County LEPC 

c/o Charles County Emergency 

Services 

P.O. Box 2150 

10425 Audie Lane 

LA Plata MD  20646 

Michelle Lilly 

Phone :  301-609-3429 

Fax :      301-392-3796 

lillym@charlescounty.org 

 

 

DORCHESTER COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Dozia Rahilly, NRP, Director 

Phone:  410-228-2726 

Fax:       410-228-3494 

drahilly@docogonet.com 

  

Dorchester County LEPC 

c/o Dorchester County 

Department of Emergency 

Services 

829 Fieldcrest Road 

Cambridge MD  21613 

Dozia Rahilly, NRP, Director 

Phone:  410-228-2726 

Fax:       410-228-3494 

drahilly@docogonet.com 

 

 

FREDERICK COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Dennis Dudley 

Phone:  301-600-1418 

Fax:      301-600-6026 

cdudley@frederickcountymd.gov  

Frederic County LEPC 

c/o Frederick County Department 

of Emergency Preparedness 

5370 Public Safety Place 

Frederick MD  21704 

Sharon Riddell 

Phone:  301-600-1746 

Fax:      301-600-6026 

EM@frederickcountymd.gov 

 

 

GARRETT COUNTY 

Chairperson:  John H. Frank, NRP 

Director ALEM 

Office:  301-334-7619  

Fax:      301-746-6285 

jfrank@garrettcounty.org  

Garrett County LEPC 

Garrett County Emergency 

Services EOC 

32 Outfitter Way 

PO BOX 444 

MC Henry MD  21541 

John H. Frank, NRP 

Director ALEM 

Office:  301-334-7619  

Fax:      301-746-6285 

jfrank@garrettcounty.org 

 

 

HARFORD COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Richard Schwanke 

Phone:  410-638-4904 

Fax:      410-879-5091 

dschwank@harford.edu  

Harford County LEPC 

c/o Harford County 

Department of Emergency 

Services 

2220 Ady Road 

Forrest Hill MD  21050 

Michael Brunicke 

Phone:  410-638-3403 

Fax:      410-879-5091 

mjbrunicke@harfordpublicsafety.org 

 

 

HOWARD COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Mike Hinson, Director 

Phone:  410-313-5911 

Fax:      410-461-0009 

mhinson@howardcountymd.gov  

Howard County LEPC 

c/o Howard County Fire and 

Rescue 

Office of Emergency Management 

3430 Courthouse Drive 

Ellicott City MD  21043 

Samantha Durbin 

Phone:  410-313-0713 

Fax:       410-461-0009 

sdurbin@howardcountymd.gov 

 

 

KENT COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Wayne Darrell 

Phone:  410-778-7458 

Fax:      410-778-4601 

wdarrell@kentgov.org  

Kent County LEPC 

c/o Kent County Office of  

Emergency Services 

104 Vickers Drive, Unit D 

Chestertown MD  21620 

Virginia Gregg 

Phone: 410-778-7472 

Fax: 410-778-4601 

vgregg@kentgov.org 

 

 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Earl Stoddard, Ph.D., M.P.H. 

Phone:  240-777-2469 

Fax:      240-777-2345 

earl.stoddard@montgomerycountymd.gov  

Montgomery County LEPC 

c/o Office of Emergency 

Management and Homeland 

Security 

100 Edison Park Drive 

Gaithersburg MD  20878 

Barbara Moore 

Phone:  240-777-2327 

Fax:      240-777-2345 

barbara.moore@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

 

OCEAN CITY 

Chairperson:  Joseph Theobald 

Phone:  410-723-6650 

Fax:      410-723-6962 

jtheobald@oceancitymd.gov  

Ocean City LEPC 

c/o Town of Ocean City Maryland 

Emergency Services 

Public Safety Building 

6501 Coastal Highway 

Ocean City MD  21842 

Bob Rhode 

Phone:  410-723-6650 

Fax:      410-723-6962 

brhode@oceancitymd.gov 
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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

Chairperson: Ronald E. Gill 

Phone:  301-324-4400 

Fax:      301-324-4494 

regill@princegeorgescountymd.gov  

Prince George’s County LEPC 

c/o Prince George’s County 

Office of Emergency Management 

7915 Anchor Street 

Landover MD  20785 

 

Ronald E. Gill 

Phone:  301-324-4400 

Fax:      301-324-4494 

regill@princegeorgescountymd.gov 

 

                          or 

Craig Black 

Phone:  240-508-4261 

 

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Scott Haas 

Phone:  410-758-4500 x1102 

Fax:       410-758-2086 

shass@qac.org 

  

Queen Anne’s County LEPC 

c/o Queen Anne’s County 

Department of Emergency 

Services 

100 Communication Drive 

Centerville MD  21617 

 

Lorri Morris 

Phone:  410-758-4500 x1121 

Fax:      410-758-2086 

morris@qac.org 

 

 

SOMERSET COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Yvette Cross 

Phone:  410-651-0707 

ycross@somersetmd.us  

Somerset County LEPC 

c/o Somerset County  

Emergency Management 

11916 Somerset Avenue 

Princess Anne MD  21853  

Jered Johnson 

Phone:  410-651-3457 

Fax:      410-651-3350 

jajohnson@somersetmd.us 

 

 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Gerald Gardiner 

Phone:  301-475-4200 ext. 72124 

Fax:      301-475-4924 

gerald.gardiner@stmarysmd.com  

St. Mary’s County LEPC 

c/o St. Mary’s County Department 

of Emergency Services 

23090 Leonard Hall Drive 

P.O. Box 653 

Leonardtown MD  20650 

Gerald Gardiner 

Phone:  301-475-4200 ext. 72124 

Fax:      301-475-4924 

gerald.gardiner@stmarysmd.com 

 

 

TALBOT  COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Geneva Schaffle 

Phone:  410-770-8160 

Fax:       410-770-8145 

gschaffle@talbotcountymd.gov 

  

Talbot County LEPC 

c/o Talbot County  

Emergency Services 

605 Port Street 

Easton MD  21601 

Geneva Schaffle 

Phone:  410-770-8160 

Fax:       410-770-8145 

gschaffle@talbotcountymd.gov 

 

 

 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Tom Brown, Jr., MDPEMP 

Phone:  240-520-2629 

www.washco-md.net 

  

Washington County LEPC 

c/o Division of  

Emergency Services 

16232 Elliott Parkway 

Williamsport MD  21795 

Tom Brown, Jr., MDPEMP 

Phone:  240-520-2629 

www.washco-md.net 

 

WICOMICO COUNTY 

Chairperson:  Lorenzo Cropper 

Phone:  410-548-4820 

Fax:      410-749-9166 

lcropper@wicomicocounty.org  

Wicomico County LEPC 

Wicomico County Department of 

Emergency Services 

411 Naylor Mill Road, Suite 200 

Salisbury MD  218001 

 

Lorenzo Cropper 

Phone:  410-548-4820 

Fax:      410-749-9166 

lcropper@wicomicocounty.org 

 

WORCESTER  COUNTY 

Chairperson:  James Hamilton 

Phone:  410-632-1311 

Fax:      410-632-4686 

jhamilton@co.worcester.md.us  

Worcester County LEPC 

c/o Worcester County Emergency 

Services 

1 West Market Street  

Room 1002 

Snow Hill MD  21863 

Billy Birch 

Phone:  410-632-3080 ext#1914 

Fax:      410-632-4686 

bbirch@co.worcester.md.us 
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